

\206

SLP(C)No. 6076 OF 2004  
ITEM No.36

Court No. 3

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.6076/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 13/02/2004 in WA 2965/02  
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

P. RAJENDRAN

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE COOP. ELECTION COMMISSION & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 05/04/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s)Mr. T.L. Viswanatha Iyer, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice in the petition for special leave as also on the prayer for the grant of interim relief.

Let the election proceed but subject to the following directions:

- i)a separate record shall be maintained of all the ballots cast by ordinary members and by active members;
- ii)the result of the election shall not be declared unless otherwise permitted by this Court.

KALYANI

(RADHA R. BHATIA)  
COURT MASTER