

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 3 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4506 OF 2004

P. RAJENDRAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE COOP. ELECTION COMMISSION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for modification/clarification of court's order dated 29.7.2004
and office report)

Date: 22/08/2005 This IA was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. T G Narayanan Nair, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G Prakash, Adv.

Mr. K R Sasiprabhu, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned counsel for the applicant states that the application has become infructuous and prays for its withdrawal. The I.A. is dismissed as withdrawn, as prayed.

(D.P. WALIA)

COURT MASTER

(RADHA R. BHATIA)

COURT MASTER